� we will enter into a tax receivable agreement (the �Tax Receivable Agreement� or �TRA�) with our stockholders
immediately prior to the consummation of this offering (which will include affiliates of Sun Capital, the
�Pre-IPO Stockholders�).

This Offering.   Pro forma adjustments to reflect (i) our receipt of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of
common stock by us in the offering, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us; and (ii) our use of these proceeds and the incurrence of approximately $175 million
of borrowings under our new term loan facility, as described in �Use of Proceeds,� including repayment of the Kellwood
Note Receivable, are described as �Offering Adjustments.�

- 20 -

Edgar Filing: Apparel Holding Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

Fiscal 2012 Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations of Historical Consolidated AHC(1)

Kellwood Separation

Sun Capital
Contribution
and TRA This Offering(4)

Historical
Consolidated

AHC

Kellwood
Separation

Adjustments(2)
Pro

Forma

Sun
Capital

Contribution
and
TRA

Adjustments(3)Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro
Forma,

As Adjusted
(In thousands,
except per share
amounts)
Net sales $ 707,995 $ (467,643) $ 240,352 $ � $ 240,352 $ � $ 240,352
Cost of products
sold 507,905 (375,749) 132,156 � 132,156 � 132,156

Gross profit 200,090 (91,894) 108,196 � 108,196 � 108,196
Operating
Expenses:
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 177,755 (111,094) 66,661 � 66,661 � 66,661
Amortization of
intangible assets 1,899 (1,301) 598 � 598 � 598
Impairment
(excluding
goodwill),
restructuring,
environmental
remediation, and
other charges 7,440 (7,440) � � � � �
Impairment of
goodwill � � � � � � �
Change in fair
value of
contingent
consideration, net (7,162) 7,162 � � � � �

Total operating
expenses 179,932 (112,673) 67,259 � 67,259 � 67,259

Income from
operations 20,158 20,779 40,937 � 40,937 � 40,937

Edgar Filing: Apparel Holding Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 45

Interest expense,
net(5) 122,383 (53,700) 68,683 (68,683) � 11,400 11,400
Other expense,
net 2,723 (1,944) 779 � 779 � 779

(Loss) income
before provision
for income taxes (104,948) 76,423 (28,525) 68,683 40,158 (11,400) 28,758
Provision for
income
taxes(6) 708 15,512 16,220 � 16,220 (4,560) 11,660

Net (loss) income
from continuing
operations $ (105,656) $ 60,911 $ (44,745) $ 68,683 $ 23,938 $ (6,840) $ 17,098

Basic earnings
(loss) per
share(7) $ (4.03) $ (1.71) $ .91 $ .47

Diluted earnings
(loss) per
share(7) $ (4.03) $ (1.71) $ .89 $ .46

Weighted
average number
of common
shares
outstanding,
basic(7) 26,211,131 26,211,131 26,211,131 36,211,131
Weighted
average number
of common
shares
outstanding,
diluted(7) 26,211,131 26,211,131 26,858,255 36,858,255

See accompanying notes to Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data of AHC.

- 21 -

Edgar Filing: Apparel Holding Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

First Six Months of 2013 Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations of Historical Consolidated AHC(1)

Kellwood Separation

Sun Capital
Contribution
and TRA This Offering(4)

Historical
Consolidated

AHC

Kellwood
Separation

Adjustments(2)
Pro

Forma

Sun
Capital

Contribution
and
TRA

Adjustments(3)Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro
Forma,

As Adjusted
(In thousands,
except per share
amounts)
Net sales $ 363,967 $ (249,310) $ 114,657 $ � $ 114,657 $ � $ 114,657
Cost of products
sold 256,031 (192,525) 63,506 � 63,506 � 63,506

Gross profit 107,936 (56,785) 51,151 � 51,151 51,151
Operating
Expenses:
Selling, general
and administrative
expenses 93,503 (59,537) 33,966 � 33,966 � 33,966
Amortization of
intangible assets 950 (650) 300 � 300 � 300
Impairment
(excluding
goodwill),
restructuring,
environmental
remediation, and
other charges 827 (827) � � � � �
Impairment of
goodwill � � � � � � �
Change in fair
value of
contingent
consideration, net (54) 54 � � � � �

Total operating
expenses 95,226 (60,960) 34,266 � 34,266 � 34,266

Income from
operations 12,710 4,175 16,885 � 16,885 � 16,885

43,671 (27,788) 15,883 (15,883) � 5,700 5,700

Edgar Filing: Apparel Holding Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 47

Interest expense,
net(5)
Other expense,
net 1,233 (721) 512 � 512 � 512

(Loss) income
before provision
for income taxes (32,194) 32,684 490 15,883 16,373 (5,700) 10,673
Provision for
income taxes(6) 2,679 3,909 6,588 � 6,588 (2,280) 4,308

Net (loss) income
from continuing
operations $ (34,873) $ 28,775 $ (6,098) $ 15,883 $ 9,785 $ (3,420) $ 6,365

Basic earnings
(loss) per
share(7) $ (1.33) $ (.23) $ .37 $ .18

Diluted earnings
(loss) per
share(7) $ (1.33) $ (.23) $ .37 $ .17

Weighted average
number of
common shares
outstanding,
basic(7) 26,211,131 26,211,131 26,211,131 36,211,131
Weighted average
number of
common shares
outstanding,
diluted(7) 26,211,131 26,211,131 26,715,649 36,715,649

See accompanying notes to Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data of AHC.

- 22 -

Edgar Filing: Apparel Holding Corp. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

(1) You should refer to the Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Data of AHC contained in